ONG Template 18
04/09

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: NEW OPPORTUNITIES, INC.

Contractor Address: 232 NORTH ELM STREET, WATERBURY, CT 06702
Contract Number: 151C-NF-06 / 11DSS6001TO

Amendment Number: A1l

Amount as Amended: $2,500,000

Contract T'erm as Amended: 08/26/11 - 09/30/14

The contract between New Opportunities, Inc. (the Contractor) and the Department of Social Services (the
Department), which was last executed by the parties and approved by the Office of the Attorney General on
05/30/12, is hereby amended as follows:

1. The term of the contract is extended for an additional 3 months and the end date of the contract is
changed {rom 06/30/14 to 9/30/14.

This document constitutes an amendment to the above numbered contract. All provisions of that contract,
except those explicitly changed above by this amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2



SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS
151C-NF-06 / 11DSS6001TO Al

The Contractor IS NOT" a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of

1996 as amended.

Documentation necessary to demonstrate the authorization to sign must be attached.

CONTRACTOR - NEW OPPORTUNITIES, INC.

D, y GA

.{?mesH Gatlmg, Ph.D President/CEO /

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

Col L
LT~
Ro@er\/ k L. Bremby, Com /vs/foner

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Y e

ASST), Assoe~Attorney General (Approved as to foMgal sufficiency)

Rﬁb.ur]L AR ('(‘ir‘?

Page 2 of 2

6/12/14
Date

W 2

Date

l/l/i‘{ |

Date




